BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 29, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ AUGUST 29, 2025 0386-5130C (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	
1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,143,995.50	
2) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$1,174,900.00	
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,179,135.50	4.04
4) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION	\$1,189,144.00	
5) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,196,767.07	
6) HCG	\$1,228,295.40	
7) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,412,000.00	
45/55 CONTSTRUCTION DAYS		
	~~**	

45/55 CONTSTRUCTION DAYS



I, FRANCISCO CORTEZ, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				1) DURWOOD GREE	NE CONSTRUCTION CO.	TRUCTION CO. 2) DACO PAVING, INC.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		4) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
MATCH ELEVATIONS PER STRIPPING AND PROOFF TO 95% STANDARD PRO	OT EXCAVATION, TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL TO R GRADING PLAN (SHEET 14 OF 32), TO INCLUDE ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION CTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, PPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12676	\$4.00	\$50,704.00	\$4.70	\$59,577.20	\$3.50	\$44,366.00	\$8.00	\$101,408.00
ROLLING, HAULING, PLA	E GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS AND PROOF CEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND PINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	164	\$125.00	\$20,500.00	\$240.00	\$39,360.00	\$190.00	\$31,160.00	\$200.00	\$32,800.00
	ETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE JM 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX,	SY	15167	\$48.50	\$735,599.50	\$48.50	\$735,599.50	\$49.00	\$743,183.00	\$45.50	\$690,098.50
	IZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES TANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16179	\$3.50	\$56,626.50	\$3.50	\$56,626.50	\$4.00	\$64,716.00	\$4.00	\$64,716.00
	ABILIZED SUB-GRADE (15 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER,	TON	126	\$392.00	\$49,392.00	\$360.00	\$45,360.00	\$355.00	\$44,730.00	\$380.00	\$47,880.00
	SUB-GRADE (40 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL OVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	324	\$131.00	\$42,444.00	\$125.00	\$40,500.00	\$145.00	\$46,980.00	\$140.00	\$45,360.00
7. 6" REINFORCED CONCRE	ETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1965	\$3.75	\$7,368.75	\$4.25	\$8,351.25	\$4.00	\$7,860.00	\$4.00	\$7,860.00
8. 4" X 12" REINFORCED CO	ONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7115	\$3.75	\$26,681.25	\$4.25	\$30,238.75	\$4.00	\$28,460.00	\$4.00	\$28,460.00
9. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" 6" CONCRETE PAVEMEN	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING IT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	54	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$44.00	\$2,376.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00
10. STANDARD PAVING HEA	DER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
11. 4" BLUE SQUARE DOUBL FROM FIRE HYDRANT, C	LE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$19.00	\$228.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
	ONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC EVEMENT STRIPPING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,844.30	\$2,844.30	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13. 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEE THE ENGINEER), COMPL	EVES SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, (AS DIRECTED BY ETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$41.00	\$5,248.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$35.00	\$4,480.00
14. REMOVE AND DISPOSE (PLACE	OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN	EA	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
15. STREET SIGNS WITH YEL	LOW POST PER HC SPEC 644, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
16. R1-1 STOP SIGN, AND ST COMPLETE IN PLACE	REET SIGN WITH YELLOW POST PER HC SPEC 644,	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
17. INSTALL TYPE III BARRICA	ADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 29, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
AUGUST 29, 2025
0386-5130C (9.2)

				1) DURWOOD GREE	NE CONSTRUCTION CO.	2) DACO F	PAVING, INC.	3) R CONSTRU	ICTION CIVIL, LLC	4) DECROSTA C	ONSTRUCTION
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
18.	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 7), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
19.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, INC., STEVE WIGGINGTON, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
20.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, INC., STEVE WIGGINGTON, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21.	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.)	HR	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
22.	ROADWAY, ROW, AND LOT EXCAVATION FROM GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13 TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL OR TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED WITHIN GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS, MAX HAUL DISTANCE 1 MILE ONE WAY, OFF-ROAD, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
23.	ROADWAY, ROW, AND LOT EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS PROPERTY TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, TO INCLUDE BEING HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED IN GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13, MAX HAUL DISTANCE 1 MILE, OFF-ROAD, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	3500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
24.	2' SAWCUT EXISTING ROAD AND CONNECT PROPOSED PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	74	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$29.00	\$2,146.00	\$44.00	\$3,256.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 13- PAVING ITEMS				\$1,075,914.00	-	\$1,098,119.50	-	\$1,101,899.00	_	\$1,110,262.50
	I 13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (4 GRAVEL BAGS PER INLET) FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING INLETS	EA	31	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING) ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9139	\$1.50	\$13,708.50	\$1.50	\$13,708.50	\$1.50	\$13,708.50	\$1.50	\$13,708.50
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AND REGRADE THE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	29.8	\$500.00	\$14,900.00	\$500.00	\$14,900.00	\$500.00	\$14,900.00	\$500.00	\$14,900.00

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc. O:\LAND\0386\5130C\8.29.25_PAV Grand Prairie Highlands Sec 13_BT

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				1) DURWOOD GREEN	DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		2) DACO PAVING, INC.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		DNSTRUCTION
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING IN ROW AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE VEGETATION GROWTH BY ANY NECESSARY MEANS, INCLUDING RE-SEEDING OR WATERING AT NO SEPARATE PAY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
7.	30 CY TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM PROPERTY, ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30 CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THE CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE, AND REMOVAL OF THE CONTAINER UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			· -	\$45,048.50	-	\$47,458.50		\$43,738.50	_	\$46,583.50
	14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 200 PSI MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 48 HOURS, PER HARRIS COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
2.	EXTRA CLASS A CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
3.	REGRADING OF EXISTING BOUNDARY SWALES, CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	2766	\$3.00	\$8,298.00	\$4.50	\$12,447.00	\$3.00	\$8,298.00	\$3.00	\$8,298.00
4.	14^{\prime} X 8 $^{\prime}$ X 8 $^{\prime\prime}$ CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15 $^{\prime}$ O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2 $^{\prime\prime}$ BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5.	18° X 8° Concrete mailbox pad with #3 bars at 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6.	12^{\prime} X 5 $^{\prime}$ X $4^{\prime\prime}$ CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15 $^{\prime}$ O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2 $^{\prime\prime}$ BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.	10' X 5' X 4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$23,033.00	-	\$29,322.00	_	\$33,498.00	_	\$32,298.00
BID SUN	IMARY										
SECTION	13- PAVING ITEMS				\$1,075,914.00		\$1,098,119.50		\$1,101,899.00		\$1,110,262.50
SECTION	13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$45,048.50		\$47,458.50		\$43,738.50		\$46,583.50
SECTION	14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$23,033.00		\$29,322.00		\$33,498.00		\$32,298.00
TOTAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$1,143,995.50		\$1,174,900.00		\$1,179,135.50		\$1,189,144.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				5) HURTADO CONS	TRUCTION COMPANY	6)	HCG	7) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	13- PAVING ITEMS ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL TO MATCH ELEVATIONS PER GRADING PLAN (SHEET 14 OF 32), TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	12676	\$3.58	\$45,380.08	\$4.00	\$50,704.00	\$7.50	\$95,070.00
2.	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	164	\$298.00	\$48,872.00	\$290.00	\$47,560.00	\$170.00	\$27,880.00
3.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND MINIMUM 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15167	\$51.00	\$773,517.00	\$45.55	\$690,856.85	\$59.50	\$902,436.50
4.	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16179	\$2.98	\$48,213.42	\$4.55	\$73,614.45	\$5.35	\$86,557.65
5.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (15 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	126	\$368.00	\$46,368.00	\$370.00	\$46,620.00	\$360.00	\$45,360.00
6.	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (40 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	324	\$135.00	\$43,740.00	\$134.55	\$43,594.20	\$145.00	\$46,980.00
7.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1965	\$3.88	\$7,624.20	\$4.00	\$7,860.00	\$4.50	\$8,842.50
8.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7115	\$3.88	\$27,606.20	\$4.00	\$28,460.00	\$4.50	\$32,017.50
9.	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	54	\$28.00	\$1,512.00	\$32.00	\$1,728.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00
10.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$26.35	\$737.80	\$25.00	\$700.00
11.	4" BLUE SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$16.85	\$202.20	\$20.00	\$240.00
12.	PERMENENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, MARKERS, PAVEMENT STRIPPING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,064.35	\$3,064.35
13.	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$32.88	\$4,208.64	\$57.00	\$7,296.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00
14.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
15.	STREET SIGNS WITH YELLOW POST PER HC SPEC 644, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
16.	R1-1 STOP SIGN, AND STREET SIGN WITH YELLOW POST PER HC SPEC 644, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$818.00	\$5,726.00	\$910.00	\$6,370.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
17.	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				5) HURTADO CONS	TRUCTION COMPANY	6)	HCG	7) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
18.	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 7), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,288.00	\$12,880.00	\$1,825.00	\$18,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00
19.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, INC., STEVE WIGGINGTON, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
20.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, INC., STEVE WIGGINGTON, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21.	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.)	HR	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
22.	ROADWAY, ROW, AND LOT EXCAVATION FROM GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13 TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL OR TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED WITHIN GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS, MAX HAUL DISTANCE 1 MILE ONE WAY, OFF-ROAD, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$8.10	\$28,350.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
23.	ROADWAY, ROW, AND LOT EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS PROPERTY TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, TO INCLUDE BEING HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED IN GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 13, MAX HAUL DISTANCE 1 MILE, OFF-ROAD, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	3500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$8.10	\$28,350.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
24.	2' SAWCUT EXISTING ROAD AND CONNECT PROPOSED PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	74	\$18.00	\$1,332.00	\$25.50	\$1,887.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 13- PAVING ITEMS				\$1,122,129.57	-	\$1,103,125.50	-	\$1,337,968.50
	I 13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (4 GRAVEL BAGS PER INLET) FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING INLETS	EA	31	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING) ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9139	\$1.50	\$13,708.50	\$3.10	\$28,330.90	\$1.50	\$13,708.50
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AND REGRADE THE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	29.8	\$500.00	\$14,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$500.00	\$14,900.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				5) HURTADO CON	STRUCTION COMPANY	6)	HCG	7) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	HYDROMULCH SEEDING IN ROW AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE VEGETATION GROWTH BY ANY NECESSARY MEANS, INCLUDING RE-SEEDING OR WATERING AT NO SEPARATE PAY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$2,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$17,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
7	. 30 CY TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM PROPERTY, ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30 CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THE CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE, AND REMOVAL OF THE CONTAINER UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$42,839.50		\$82,155.90		\$45,908.50
	N 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 200 PSI MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 48 HOURS, PER HARRIS COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2	EXTRA CLASS A CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
3	REGRADING OF EXISTING BOUNDARY SWALES, CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	2766	\$3.00	\$8,298.00	\$9.00	\$24,894.00	\$3.00	\$8,298.00
4	14^{\prime} X 8' X 8" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
5	. 18' X 8' X 8" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	. 12' X 5' X 4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
7	10° X 5' X 4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 BARS AT 15' O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
SUBTOT	AL SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$31,798.00		\$43,014.00	-	\$28,123.00
BID SUN	MMARY								
SECTION	N 13- PAVING ITEMS				\$1,122,129.57		\$1,103,125.50		\$1,337,968.50
SECTION	N 13 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$42,839.50		\$82,155.90		\$45,908.50
SECTION	N 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$31,798.00		\$43,014.00		\$28,123.00
TOTAL A	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,196,767.07		\$1,228,295.40		\$1,412,000.00